

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: New South Wales Registry

Division: General No: NSD1410/2024

ARISTOCRAT TECHNOLOGIES AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

Applicant

LIGHT & WONDER, INC. and others named in the schedule

Respondents

ORDER

JUDGE: Justice Burley

DATE OF ORDER: 7 February 2025

WHERE MADE: Sydney

THE COURT ORDERS THAT:

- 1. The applicant's application for interlocutory relief be refused.
- 2. Until further order, the reasons for judgment not be disclosed to or published by any person, save the parties, their legal representatives, and Court staff.
- 3. By 7 March 2025, the parties confer and supply to the chambers of Justice Burley a mark-up version of the judgment, noting proposed redactions and a list identifying any paragraphs or parts therefore of these reasons for judgment which are said to contain confidential information and that ought not to be published in an unredacted form, including the reasons why a confidentiality claim is made.
- 4. Insofar as the parties are unable to agree to the redactions and list of confidential information referred to in order 3 the areas of disagreement be set out in mark-up.
- 5. The costs of the interlocutory application be reserved.
- 6. The proceedings be listed for case management on 20 March 2025 at 9:30am.



Date orders authenticated:

Registrar

Note: Entry of orders is dealt with in Rule 39.32 of the Federal Court Rules 2011.



Schedule

No: NSD1410/2024

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: New South Wales Registry

Division: General

Second Respondent LNW GAMING ANZ PTY LTD

Third Respondent EMMA JANE CHARLES

Fourth Respondent LLOYD GILBERT SEFTON